NEIGHBORHOOD RESIDENTIAL - HISTORIC (NR-H):31
   A.   Purpose: This zone is intended for the development of a variety of single-family attached 32
and detached units in a traditional town or commercial mixed-use setting with a minimum lot size 33
of four thousand five hundred (4,500) square feet and a maximum density of 9.68 units per gross 34
acre. Unless otherwise specified in this title, no more than one primary residence per parcel is 35
permitted in this zoning district. The NR Zone implements the suburban residential land use 36

[...]

This  zone  is  intended  for  the development of a  variety of  single‐family unit  types  in a 
suburban  setting  in  close  proximity  to  neighborhood  service  centers  that  include  commercial, 
social, recreational, and civic services, with a minimum lot size of twelve thousand (12,000) square 
feet, and a maximum density of 3.63 units per gross acre. Unless otherwise specified in this title, no 
more than one primary residence per parcel is permitted in this zoning district. The SR‐12000 Zone 
implements  the  suburban  residential  land  use  designation  of  the  Master  Plan  in  Suburban

[...]

Minimum Lot Requirements: 
  

Lot size  12,000 square feet net acres 

Lot street frontage width  60 feet (30 feet if located on a cul‐de‐sac 
bulb) 

  
F.   Miscellaneous Requirements: 

1.  Accessory dwelling units of no more than one unit per twelve thousand (12,000) square feet 
are permitted subject to the following limitations: 
a.  Accessory dwelling units shall not exceed one thousand one hundred (1,100) square feet 

or fifty percent (50%) of the primary residence’s livable space, whichever is less. 
b.  Each dwelling unit shall be served by an individual well and septic system. 

c.  Each dwelling unit shall be separated by no less than fifty feet (50').